504215773 02/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST NAME OF THE SECOND INVENTOR ON THE NOTICE OF RECORDATION FROM "KAREN" TO "KARIN". previously recorded on Reel 041164 Frame 0818. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS SJÖBLOM	12/06/2016
KARIN HARTMAN	12/05/2016
LUCY MATHOT	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXSCALE BIOSPECIMEN SOLUTIONS AB
Street Address:	DAG HAMMARSKJÖLDS VÄG 26
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	752 37

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15361116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694224

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI
Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4010293-208449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Holly D. Kozlowski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017
	•

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 041645 FRAME: 0042

504215773

source=Feb-3-2017-Assignment Transmittal#page1.tif source=Feb-3-2017-Assignment Transmittal#page2.tif source=Inventor_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Inventor_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041645 FRAME: 0043



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Hain



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS SJÖBLOM	12/06/2016
KAREN HARTMAN	12/05/2016
LUCY MATHOT	12/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXSCALE BIOSPECIMEN SOLUTIONS AB
Street Address:	DAG HAMMARSKJÖLDS VÄG 26
City:	UPPSALA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	752 37

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15361116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)369-4224

 Phone:
 6142272000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP INTEL

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventor_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Inventor_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4257954 **Receipt Date**: 02/03/2017

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **TOBIAS SJÖBLOM**, residing at Valloxvägen 42C, SE-741 42 Knivsta, Sweden **KARIN HARTMAN**, residing at Norrhällby Haga 43, SE-755 94 Uppsala, Sweden, and **LUCY MATHOT**, residing at Petterslundsgatan 23B, SE-753 28 Uppsala, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented "**Deparaffinization of FFPE Tissue Samples**", as set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/361,116 filed November 25, 2016.

WHEREAS, **EXSCALE BIOSPECIMEN SOLUTIONS AB**, having an address of Dag Hammarskjölds väg 26, 752 37 Uppsala, Sweden, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any other country or countries, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 041645 FRAME: 0046 ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Mr Spr	
Tobias SJÖBLOM	
Sáin Gartnan	
Karin HARTMAN	
Lucy Wellst	
	Tobias SJÖBLOM Sarin HARTMAN

CINCINNATI/242400.v1

PATENT REEL: 041645 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 02/07/2017